01-14-2003

| Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings                              | 102337281  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |
|--|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate  | ents and Trademarks: Please record t   | the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>Scientific Games Inc.  | <b> </b>   |   |
| I manada (o)   | City: Al-  | pharetta State: GA Zip: 30004  pidual(s) citizenship  |
|  | Gene   | eral Partnership  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other (Please see alla  Execution Date: September 10 | Merger  Change of Name  Chel page  Corp  Chel page  Corp  Chel page  Corp  Chel page  Corp  Corp | ted Partnership   |
| A. Application number(s) or registration nu     A. Trademark Application No.(s)                                | B. Trade<br>Replace<br>with b  | emark Registration No.(s)  Reg. No. 1,279,481 ("Star Wars")  Reg. No. 1,379,481 ("The Bky's the  Yes No Li wit"). |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:                                  | rrespondence 6. Total nur<br>registration  | mber of applications and ions involved:   |
| Internal Address:  | En   | uthorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address: Scientific Games In<br>1500 Bluegrass Lakes Pku  | ternational, Inc.  | account number: SECTION 7: 16   |
| City: Aphavetta State: GA  |  | plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| Philip T. Bauer Name of Person Signing   | Signature  | and correct and any attached copy is a true   |
| Mail dodum   | number of pages including cover sheet, attachmer<br>ents to be recorded with required cover  | sheet information to:   |
| 02 GTON11 00000130 1279481   | nmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box<br>Washington, D.C. 20231   | t Assignments   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0847

01 FC:481 40

40.00 BP

## **APPLICATIONS:**

1. DOT.COM CASH 76/214,925

## **REGISTRATIONS:**

| 2.  | 7-11-21             | 1,070,366   |
|-----|---------------------|-------------|
| 3.  | SURPRISE PACKAGE    | 1,201,446   |
| 4.  | LOOSE CHANGE        | 1,288,007   |
| 5.  | THE SKY'S THE LIMIT | 1,279,481 — |
| 6.  | 7 COME 11           | 1,455,531   |
| 7.  | SGI and design      | 1,590,141   |
| 8.  | SGI and design      | 1,613,652   |
| 9.  | SGI and design      | 1,627,350   |
| 10. | TERRA 2000          | 1,792,614   |
| 11. | SCISCAN TECHNOLOGY  | 2,022,062   |
| 12. | SLICKERS            | 2,053,866   |
| 13. | WINNER'S CHOICE     | 2,438,732   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0848

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0849





U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| _            |      |     |                  |          |    |        |        |     |     | _ |
|--------------|------|-----|------------------|----------|----|--------|--------|-----|-----|---|
|              |      |     |                  |          |    |        |        |     |     |   |
| C            | UC.C | TOA | MEN <sup>*</sup> | $r \sim$ | 7  | $\sim$ | AR AL  | ALT | 200 | = |
| . <b>U</b> . |      | WL) | IAITIA           |          | 7( | $\sim$ | /IVII\ | /!! | 100 | _ |
|              |      |     |                  |          |    |        |        |     |     |   |

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P  | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
|---|--|
| . Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
|   |  |
| Scientific Games Inc.   | Name: Scientific Games Internationa Internal Inc.  |
|   | Address:   |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership   | Street Address: 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Park  |
| Corporation-State of Delaware   | City:Alpharetta State: GA Zip: 30004   |
| Other   | Individual(s) citizenship  |
|   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No   | Association  |
| . Nature of conveyance:   | General Partnership  |
|   | Limited Partnership  |
| Assignment Merger   | Corporation-State of Delaware  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Other  |
| ☐ Other   | representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No   |
| Execution Date: April 27, 2001  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) atlached? |
| . Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| A. Hademark Application No.(5)  | b. Hademark Registration No.(3)  |
| See attached page 2   | See attached page 2<br>ched 🛂 Yes 🗔 No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | 6 Total number of applications and   |
| oncerning document should be mailed:  | registrations involved:  |
| lame: Philip J. Bauer   |  |
| starnal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |
| nternal Address:  | ☑ Enclosed   |
|   | ~~   |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| treet Address: <u>Scientific Games Internat</u> io  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Inc.  | ma i ,   |
| 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway  |  |
| 7   |  |
| City: Alpharetta State: GA Zip:30004  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                      |
| DO NOT USE 1  | THIS SPACE   |
| <ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ul> | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  |
| copy of the original document.  | t f  |
|   | November 28<br>October 18, 2001  |
| Philip J. Bauer   |  |

12/04/2001

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

| PTO  | Form | 1564 |
|------|------|------|
| Page | 2    |      |

**RECORDED: 09/18/2002** 

3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Corrective assignment to correct registration number previously recorded at Reel/Frame Number 002402/0118. Replace Reg. No. 1,279,481 "Star Wars" with Reg. No. 1,379,481 "The Sky's the Limit".

TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0851